Ordering guide
Cisco public
© 2018 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Cisco Wireless Catalyst 9100AX
Access Points
Table 1 provides ordering information for the Cisco Catalyst® 9100AX Access Points.
To place an order, visit the Cisco® Ordering Home Page. To download software,
visit the Cisco Software Center.

Ordering guide
Cisco public
4.	Select 2.4/5 GHz dual-band external antennas (applicable if the external antenna version of the access
point is selected).
Antenna part number Description
AIR-ANT2524DW-R Cisco Aironet® dual-band dipole antenna; white; peak gain 2 dBi @
2.4. GHz and 4 dBi @ 5 GHz
AIR-ANT2535SDW-R Cisco Aironet short dual-band omni antenna, peak gain 3 dBi @ 2.4. GHz
and 5 dBi @ 5 GHz
AIR-ANT2524DG-R Cisco Aironet dual-band dipole antenna; grey; peak gain 2 dBi @ 2.4. GHz
and 4 dBi @ 5 GHz
AIR-ANT2524DB-R Cisco Aironet dual-band dipole antenna; black; peak gain 2 dBi @ 2.4. GHz
and 4 dBi @ 5 GHz
5.	Select access point mounting brackets.
Antenna part number Description
AIR-AP-NO-BRACKET Select this option if no bracket is required